506364581 11/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6411337

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| ROBERT ROSEN | 10/08/2019 |
| HENDRIK A. WEEBER | 10/08/2019 |
| CARMEN CANOVAS VIDAL | 10/08/2019 |
| ROBIN ZONNEVELD | 10/08/2019 |
| SIEGER MEIJIR | 10/08/2019 |
| BRAM KOOPMAN | 10/08/2019 |
| BART CANNEGIETER | 10/14/2019 |
| THEOPHILUS BOGAERT | 10/08/2019 |
| AIXA ALARCON HEREDIA | 10/08/2019 |
| MIHAI STATE | 10/08/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AMO GRONINGEN B.V. | |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: VAN SWIETENLAAN 5 | | |
| City: | GRONINGEN | |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS | |
| Postal Code: | 9728 NX | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17057096 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-247-8232

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

ROY A. KIM Correspondent Name:

JOSEPH F. SHIRTZ JOHNSON & JOHNSON Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933-7003

JSV7017USPCT1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

REEL: 054425 FRAME: 0203 506364581

PAIENI

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROY A. KIM | |
|----------------------|--------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Roy A. Kim/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/19/2020 | |
| Total Attachments: 6 | | |

source=JSV7017USPSP_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=JSV7017USPSP_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=JSV7017USPSP_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=JSV7017USPSP1_ExecutedAssign-Bart_Cannegieter#page1.tif
source=JSV7017USPSP1_ExecutedAssign-Bart_Cannegieter#page2.tif
source=JSV7017USPSP1_ExecutedAssign-Bart_Cannegieter#page3.tif

Atty Docket No. JSV7017USPSP1

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

| | , |
|---|---|
| Title of Invention: INTRAOCULAR I OPACIFICATION | LENSES FOR REDUCING THE RISK OF POSTERIOR CAPSULE |
| This declaration and assignment is directed to: | The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors), |
| or | |
| | The United States application or PCT international application number 62/750,148 filed on October 24, 2018. |
| Declaration | • |
| As the below named inventor, I hereby de | eclare that: |
| The above-identified application ("Application") | cation") was made or authorized by me. |
| I believe that I am the original inventor or | r an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application. |
| | tents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of |
| | lse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or oth for filings of this Application in the United States of America. |
| Assignment | |
| | AMO Groningen B.V. Van Swietenlaan 5 9728 NX, Groningen Netherlands |
| | oration of the state or country of Netherlands creinafter designated as the "Assignee"), |
| | ed the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee JS Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer: |
| or | |
| For good and valuable consideration, the assigned and transferred to Assignee: | he sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have |
| the right to claim priority to the Application, all it States, European Patent Office and of all other consuch inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent the supplementary protection certificates, reexamination | r the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United ountries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all a such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and nat may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ons, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ment and sale not been made. |
| | |
| • | 1 |

Atty Docket No. JSV7017USPSP1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to yest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

| l. | LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: RODERT ROSEN | |
|-----------|--|---------------------|
| | Signature Management | 08-0ct-2019 Date |
| 2. | LEGAL/NAME OF INVENTOR: Hendrik A. Weeber | 08 oct 2019 |
| 3. < | LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Carmen Canovas Vidal Signature | |
| 4. | LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Robin Zonneveld Signature | Date Oct 2019 |
| 5. | LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Sieger Meijer Signature | 08 Oct 2019 |
| 6. | LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Bram Koopman Signature | 00-oct-2019 Date |
| | • | |

| Atty Docket No. JSV7017USPSP |
|------------------------------|
|------------------------------|

7. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Bart Cannegieter

Signature

8. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Theophilus Bogaert

Date

08 Oct 2019

Date

9. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Aixa Alarcon Heredia

Signature

10. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Mihai State

Signature

Atty Docket No. JSV7017USPSP1

| COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| Title of Invention: OPACIFICATION | INTRAOCULAR | LENSES FOR REDUCING THE RISK OF POSTERIOR CAPSULE | | | |
| This declaration and assi | gament is directed to: | The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors) | | | |
| | 82 | | | | |
| | | The United States application or PCT international application number <u>62/750,148</u> fited on <u>October 24, 2018</u> . | | | |
| Declaration | | | | | |
| As the below na | med inventor, Thereby o | declare that: | | | |
| The above-ident | ified application ("Appl | leation") was made or authorized by me. | | | |
| I believe that I a | m the original inventor | or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application. | | | |
| I have reviewed information which is mathic this Application in the U | terial to patentability as | ments of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of | | | |
| I hereby acknow imprisonment of not mor- | viedge that any willful f e than five (5) years, or | alse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or both for filings of this. Application in the United States of America. | | | |
| Assignment | | | | | |
| | AMO Groningen B.V. Van Swietenlaan 5 9728 NX, Groningen Netherlands | | | | |
| | A corporation of the state or country of Netherlands (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"), | | | | |
| I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee which is hereby confirmed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer: | | | | | |
| 98 | | | | | |
| | For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged. I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned and transferred to Assignee: | | | | |
| the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States. European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all truth inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assigned for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | |

| | 1 1 1 | 363337776 | A CYNTYCK | SY 27 35 1 |
|--------------------------|-------------|--------------|---|------------|
| 73 3 3 3 7 7 9 8 2 3 7 3 | 17:35 T. A. | 3 2 3 3 3 | 3 | |
| Atty Doc | MCF MI. | -3 CX Y 2 XX | 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 | 1.32 |
| | | | | |

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Parent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary projection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to yest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

| ŧ. | LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Robert Rosen | |
|------------|--|------|
| | Signature | Date |
| 2, | LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Hendrik A. Weeber | |
| | Signature | Date |
| 3, | LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Carmen Canovas Vidal | |
| | Signature | Date |
| 4. | LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Robin Zonneveld | |
| | Signature | Date |
| S . | LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Sieger Meijer | |
| | Signature | Date |
| 6. | LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Bram Koopman | |
| | Signature | Date |
| | 2 | |

| | Atty Docket No. JSV7017USP |
|--|----------------------------|
| LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Bart Cannegieter | 14 oktober 2019 |
| Signature Signat | Date |
| | |
| Signature | Date |
| . LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Aixa Alarcon Heredia | |
| Signature | Date |
| 0. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Mihai State | |
| Signature | Date |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 054425 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 11/19/2020